
File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan 

Glenmorgan89 reported 10 days ago (Fri, 8 Sep at 11:11 PM) via Portal Meta 
To Whom it May Concern --  
 
It has come to my attention that during her 2016 campaign for the 19th Legislative 
District, Theresa Purcell committed numerous serious violations of RCW 42.17A and 
WAC 390.  
 
Purcell has repeatedly bragged about her knowledge of PDC requirements, however 
she has flagrantly failed to abide by Washington State's campaign finance law.  
 
Attorney General Bob Ferguson has already filed one lawsuit against Purcell for serious 
violations of state campaign finance law. This complaint includes new, even more 
serious allegations against Teresa Purcell, which I failed to allege at the time because I 
was just beginning to learn about our State’s campaign finance laws.  I am surprised the 
AG’s office (or the PDC) didn’t catch them during their investigations, but since 
everyone is busy, hopefully this complaint will save some investigative effort.   
 

1) Failure to file report of all expenditures/contributions received on the same day 
C1 was filed (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235(1)).  
 
Purcell filed the C1 form for her 2016 campaign on 4/29/2016.  
 
On that same day, Purcell was statutorily required to submit all the contributions and 
expenditures she had received up until that point.  
 
Unfortunately, she failed to report having received the following contributions until 
5/10/16, well past the statutory deadline:  
 
YOUNG JAMES 4/24/2016 $100.00  P 
BREWER JO 4/25/2016 $1,000.00  P 
LIPSCOMB RUTH 4/26/2016 $500.00  P 
STICKEL SHEILA 4/26/2016 $100.00  P 

NOVICK THOMA 4/27/2016 $250.00  P 

PURCELL ANNASARA 4/28/2016 $300.00  P 
SNYDER BETTE 4/28/2016 $300.00  P 
SNYDER KAREN 4/28/2016 $300.00  P 

DESIMONE RICAHRD 4/28/2016 $250.00  P 
PURCELL BARBARA 4/28/2016 $250.00  P 
ZENK TIMOTHY 4/28/2016 $250.00  P 
HARMON GAIL 4/28/2016 $200.00  P 

HAMILTON ROBERT 4/28/2016 $100.00  P 
JAYNES SARAH 4/28/2016 $100.00  P 
ROSE SARAH 4/28/2016 $100.00  P 
PATTON KATHLEEN 4/28/2016 $50.00  P 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558


SCOLA LINDSAY 4/28/2016 $50.00  P 
 
She also failed to report having made the following expenditure until 5/10/16, well past 
the statutory deadline:  
 
ANGELA JOSSY 4/26/2016 $600.00 TACOMA WA 98402 WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT 
 
2) Failure to report expenditure/in-kind contribution/debt for legal expenditures 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235).  
 
Per state law, candidates are required to report all campaign expenditures, in-kind 
contributions and debt on regularly filed C4 forms.  
 
Unfortunately, Teresa Purcell has failed to report ANY legal expenses associated with 
her committee's court case.  
 
Even a single billable hour from a Perkins Coie attorney (who she retained to represent 
her in the AG's case against her committee for campaign finance violations) constitutes 
a legally reportable expense that Purcell is required to report: either as an expenditure, 
an in-kind contribution to her campaign, or a debt to be paid at a later date.  
 
(See attached picture of Purcell's retained attorneys in Thurston County Superior Court 
Case # 16-2-04959-34)  
 
3) Failure to timely file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.235, WAC 390-16-205)  
 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate reports of 
contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt. Unfortunately, Zach 
Hudgins failed on numerous occasions to do this.   
 
(See Exhibit A – Illegally Late Deposited/Reported Contributions, Exhibit B – Illegally 
Late Reported Expenditures/In-kind contributions) 
 
Please note that Exhibit A contains over $85,000 in late contributions   
 

4) Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, WAC 390-05-295 -- Failure to report debt.   
  
State law requires that the name and address of any person and the amount owed for 
any debt, obligation, note, unpaid loan, or other liability in the amount of more than two 
hundred fifty dollars or in the amount of more than fifty dollars that has been outstanding 
for over thirty days. Per WAC 390-05-295, this includes any oral or written order placed, 
debt or obligation to purchase goods or services or anything of value, or any offer to 
purchase advertising space, broadcast time or other advertising related product or 
service.  



 
Purcell illegally failed to report the following 44 expenses  as debt during a preceding 
C4 period:  
 

Vendor Date Amount City State Zip Description Description 
of Violation 

GUENTHER 
CREATIVE 

2016-
11-29 

17000 SEATTLE WA 98101 RADIO SPOTS 
AND VIDEOS 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTIONS 

2016-
10-20 

16000 LONGVIEW WA 98632 CABLE BUY FOR 
ELECTION DAY 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTIONS 

2016-
07-12 

14232.2 LONGVIEW WA 98632 RADIO 
ADVERTISEMENTS 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTIONS 

2016-
10-10 

14180.3 LONGVIEW WA 98632 NEWS ADS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

GUENTHER 
CREATIVE 

2016-
11-08 

10000 SEATTLE WA 98101 ADS 
DEVELOPMENT 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTIONS 

2016-
07-19 

8301.24 LONGVIEW WA 98632 LOCAL PAPERS 
ADS 

This should 
have been 
reported as 



debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

THOMPSON 
SIGN SHOP 

2016-
09-19 

8254.62 OLYMPIA WA 98512 YARD SIGNS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

GUENTHER 
CREATIVE 

2016-
08-16 

8000 SEATTLE WA 98101 FILM FOR 
PRIMARY 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.  (This 
is already 
being 
litigated) 

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-19 

7321.17 TUMWATER WA 98512 MAILERS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-31 

5508.93 TUMWATER WA 98512 ENDORSEMENT 
SUPERCARDS 
AND MAILING 
SERVICES 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-19 

5144.98 TUMWATER WA 98512 MAILER This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-27 

4863.15 TUMWATER WA 98512 SUPERCARD 
MAILER #3 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 



for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
10-31 

4000 LONGVIEW WA 98632 OCT SALARY This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
09-30 

4000 LONGVIEW WA 98632 SEPT SALARY This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

AGILITY 2016-
08-15 

3000 TACOMA WA 98406 CONSULTING 
SERVICES 
RETAINER 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
preprimary 
report).  

DSPOLITICAL 2016-
10-22 

3000 WASHINGTON DC 20005 DIGITAL 
ADVERTISING 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

ROSAPEPE 
JOHN 

2016-
06-15 

3000   WA   5/15-6/14 SALARY This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

THE DAILY 
NEWS 

2016-
11-04 

2779.69 LONGVIEW WA 98632 FULL PAGE AD This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 



period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-19 

2414.43 TUMWATER WA 98512 MAILERS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016-
10-19 

1888.26 TUMWATER WA 98512 MAILERS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

COPRINTCO 2016-
10-19 

1722.06 LONGVIEW WA 98632 RACK CARDS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

ACTIVATE 2016-
11-03 

1480 LAWRENCE KS 66044 DIALER MINUTES This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

PURCELL 
TERESA 

2016-
10-31 

1263.6 LONGVIEW WA 98632 OCT MILEAGE This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  



POLITICAL 
DATA INC 

2016-
10-11 

1250 NORWALK CA 90650 DATA This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

MARK 
PURCELL 

2016-
11-21 

1200 LONGVIEW WA 98632 OFFICE RENT This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
11-09 

1000 LONGVIEW WA 98632 NOV 1-9 SALARY This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
11-16 

1000 LONGVIEW WA 98632 WAGES - WEEK 
2/NOV 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

ACTIVATE 2016-
07-19 

900 LAWRENCE KS 66044 ACTIVATE DIALER 
MINUTES 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
preprimary 
report).  

ACTIVATE 2016-
07-22 

900 LAWRENCE KS 66044 DIALER MINUTES This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 



preprimary 
report).  

ROSAPEPE 
JOHN 

2016-
06-28 

800   WA   6/16-6/23 This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

EXPENSES OF 
$50 OR LESS 

2016-
06-01 

744.57         This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

ROLAND 
WINES 

2016-
10-13 

693.3 LONGVIEW WA 98632 COWLITZ COUNTY 
MEET AND GREET 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

ACTIVATE 2016-
10-27 

590.4 LAWRENCE KS 66044 ROBOCALL This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

PURCELL 
TERESA M 

2016-
09-02 

572.4 LONGVIEW WA 98632 AUGUST MILEAGE This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.  (Post 
primary C4)  

CITY OF 
LONGVIEW 

2016-
11-21 

536   WA   WATER/SEWER This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  



CATALIST 2016-
09-06 

500 WASHINGTON DC 20000 DATA 
SUBSCRIPTION 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

ON THE 
GRAPHIC 

2016-
05-06 

487.5 WASHINGTON WA 20008 CARDS AND 
SIGNS 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

DUFFY'S 
RESTURANT 

2016-
09-30 

468.72 ABERDEEN WA 98520 MEET AND GREET 
IN ABERDEEN 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

BIG FOOT 
SCREEN 
PRINTING 

2016-
10-03 

467.1 LONGVIEW WA 98632 T SHIRTS 
PRINTING 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

CITY OF 
LONGVIEW 

2016-
08-15 

446.06   WA   WATER BILL This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

EXPENSES OF 
$50 OR LESS 

2016-
09-01 

405.3         This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period.   

FACEBOOK 2016-
10-31 

400.98 NORWALK WA 90650 ADS This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  



SOUND 
PUBLISHING 

2016-
10-20 

365 EVERETT WA 98204 ABERDEEN PAPER 
AD 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (21 
day 
pregeneral 
report).  

FACEBOOK 2016-
11-30 

323.71 NORWALK WA 90650 NOVEMBER 
FACEBOOK 
CHARGES 

This should 
have been 
reported as 
debt on C4 
for a 
preceding 
period (7 day 
pregeneral 
report).  

 

5) Failure to properly describe, break down expenses (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, WAC 390-16-205).  
 
State law requires that expenditures made on behalf of a candidate or political committee by any person, 
agency, firm, organization, etc. employed or retained for the purpose of organizing, directing, managing or 
assisting the candidate or committee's efforts shall be deemed expenditures by the candidate or committee. In 
accordance with WAC 390-16-037, such expenditures shall be reported by the candidate or committee as if 
made or incurred by the candidate or committee directly.  
 
The PDC also requires that: “Expenditures for media buys must be broken down by date, amount paid, run 
dates of the ad, and each media outlet (newspaper, radio or TV station, billboard company, etc.)", which Purcell 
also failed to do.  
  
The Purcell campaign failed to break down/accurately describe the following 26 expenses:   
 

Vendor Date Amount City Stat
e 

Zip Description Description of 
Violation 

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTION
S 

2016
-10-
04 

25669.1
7 

LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

RADIO SPOTS Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
stations that 
aired the ad.  

GUENTHER 
CREATIVE 

2016
-11-
29 

17000 SEATTLE WA 9810
1 

RADIO SPOTS 
AND VIDEOS 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
stations that 
aired the ad. 
Also needs to 
break down the 



cost of the 
video separate 
from the cost 
of the radio 
spots. 

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTION
S 

2016
-10-
20 

16000 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

CABLE BUY FOR 
ELECTION DAY 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, and 
the name of 
the station that 
was actually 
paid for 
running the ad. 

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTION
S 

2016
-07-
12 

14232.2 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

RADIO 
ADVERTISEMENT
S 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
stations that 
aired the ad.  

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTION
S 

2016
-10-
10 

14180.3 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

NEWS ADS Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
stations that 
aired the ad.  

FREE RANGE 
PRODUCTION
S 

2016
-07-
19 

8301.24 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

LOCAL PAPERS 
ADS 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
newspaper(s) 
that distributed 
the ad.  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
19 

7321.17 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

MAILERS Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
31 

5508.93 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

ENDORSEMENT 
SUPERCARDS 
AND MAILING 
SERVICES 

Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
19 

5144.98 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

MAILER Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  



CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
27 

4863.15 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

SUPERCARD 
MAILER #3 

Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  

THOMPSON 
SIGN SHOP 

2016
-05-
25 

4791.6 OLYMPIA WA 9851
2 

YARD SIGNS AND 
STAKES 

Needs to break 
down yard sign 
cost separate 
from stakes 
cost.  

DSPOLITICAL 2016
-10-
22 

3000 WASHINGTO
N 

DC 2000
5 

DIGITAL 
ADVERTISING 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad, 
name of the 
mediums that 
distributed the 
ad.  

THE DAILY 
NEWS 

2016
-11-
04 

2779.69 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

FULL PAGE AD Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
19 

2414.43 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

MAILERS Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  

CAPITOL CITY 
PRESS 

2016
-10-
19 

1888.26 TUMWATER WA 9851
2 

MAILERS Needs to break 
down 
postage/printin
g cost.  

MARK 
PURCELL 

2016
-11-
21 

1200 LONGVIEW WA 9863
2 

OFFICE RENT Needs to show 
the actual 
recipient of the 
rent. This 
appears to be 
a 
reimbursement
.  

ANGELA 
JOSSY 

2016
-04-
26 

600 TACOMA WA 9840
2 

WEB SITE 
DEVELOPMENT 

Needs to 
separate out 
the costs of 
domain registry 
vs. creation of 
the actual 
website. 

CITY OF 
LONGVIEW 

2016
-11-
21 

536   WA   WATER/SEWER Needs to 
separate out 
costs of water 
separately 
from sewer 



costs, if 
applicable.  

ON THE 
GRAPHIC 

2016
-05-
06 

487.5 WASHINGTO
N 

WA 2000
8 

CARDS AND 
SIGNS 

Needs to 
separate out 
costs of cards 
separately 
from signs, if 
applicable.  

CITY OF 
LONGVIEW 

2016
-08-
15 

446.06   WA   WATER BILL Likely this 
water bill also 
included 
sewage fees. 
Sewage fees 
must be 
separated from 
water costs. 

FACEBOOK 2016
-10-
31 

400.98 NORWALK WA 9065
0 

ADS Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

CITY OF 
LONGVIEW 

2016
-09-
26 

397.26   WA   WATER/SEWER Needs to 
separate out 
costs of water 
separately 
from sewer 
costs, if 
applicable.  

SOUND 
PUBLISHING 

2016
-10-
20 

365 EVERETT WA 9820
4 

ABERDEEN 
PAPER AD 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

FACEBOOK 2016
-11-
30 

323.71 NORWALK WA 9065
0 

NOVEMBER 
FACEBOOK 
CHARGES 

Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

SEATTLE 
TIMES 

2016
-10-
10 

309.69 SEATTLE WA 9810
9 

COMPARISONS Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

FACEBOOK 2016
-10-
10 

260.81 NORWALK WA 9065
0 

SUBSCRIPTION Description 
needs to 
include run 
date of ad. 

 
 

6) Illegal personal use of campaign funds (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445, WAC 390-16-238).  
  



State law prohibits the use of campaign funds for personal purposes. Per PDC regulations, any expenditure of 
a candidate's campaign funds that is not directly related to the candidate's election campaign is a personal use 
of campaign funds prohibited under RCW 42.17A.445.   
  
The Purcell campaign illegally used campaign funds in the following instances:  
 

Vendor Date Amount Description Description of Violation 

GO FOURTH 
COMMITTEE 

2016-
06-15 

200 DONATION TO GO 
FOURTH COMMITTEE 

This is a non-campaign related donation 
to a committee responsible for "the largest 
annual family oriented festival in the 
greater Cowlitz County area of Southwest 
Washington State".  This is not an 
admission cost.  

BREWER JO 2016-
07-19 

125 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
CANCELED TRIP FOR 
CAMPAIGN MANAGER 

Reimbursements for a canceled trip are 
not an allowable campaign expenditure.  

 

PURCELL 
TERESA 

2016-
10-31 

1263.6 OCT MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

PURCELL 
TERESA M 

2016-
06-29 

1168.56 JUNE MILEAGE 
REIMBURSMENT 

PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 



PURCELL 
TERESA M 

2016-
05-31 

1122.66 MAY MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT 

PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

PURCELL 
TERESA 

2016-
10-06 

855.9 SEPT MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

PURCELL 
TERESA M 

2016-
09-02 

572.4 AUGUST MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

PURCELL 
TERESA M 

2016-
07-31 

556.2 JULY MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
09-30 

516.03 SEPT MILEAGE  PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 



ROSAPEPE 
JOHN 

2016-
05-31 

265.6 MAY MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
11-16 

117.12 NOV MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

VINCETT 
MELISSA 

2016-
10-28 

109.62 OCT MILEAGE PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

ROSAPEPE 
JOHN 

2016-
05-31 

80 MAY MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT 

PDC regulations require that  candidates may 
only be reimbursed for "the prorated share of 
documented gasoline, maintenance and 
insurance costs directly related to the 
campaign's usage of the vehicle".  Purcell failed 
to properly document her campaign's gasoline 
reimbursement expenditures. 

 

Purcell must be forced to personally reimburse her campaign for these illegal expenses.  
 

7) Failure to report occupation and employer information for donors over $100 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, WAC 390-16-037).  
 
Washington's campaign finance law requires a campaign to timely report contributions 
received. The information required to be disclosed includes the name and address of 
the source of contributions that exceed $25 in the aggregate, and the employer and 
occupation of any individual contributor giving more than $100 in the aggregate.  
 



Purcell has already been sued by the Attorney General's office for failing to include this 
required information, yet she continually fails to do so.  
 
In her response to complaint #8913, Purcell says that "...we have either identified the 
employer and occupation or requested the information from the donor... ...we will work 
more diligently to gather that information in the future..." however she failed to file 
amended paperwork that included the required information.  
 
This equates to a separate violation of the same statute. Please see the below chart for 
more information. 
 
Please note that an asterisk next to a contributor's name indicates that the contribution 
was reported after Purcell had received the complaint from Mr. Morgan alleging she had 
systematically failed to report required information for contributors. There are 7 
instances of Purcell not reporting employer or occupation information after 
having received the complaint.  
 
CONTRIBUTORS MISSING REQUIRED EMPLOYER AND OCCUPATION 
INFORMATION 
 
Contributor  Date  Amount 
MASON PETER  2016-09-09 1000 
MASON PETER  2016-05-09 1000 

MURPHY LAUREL  2016-09-30 1000 
QUINN LAURA  2016-05-13 1000 
KUBIN PATRICK  2016-07-06 500 
KUBIN PATRICK*  2016-11-01 500 
LIPSCOMB RUTH  2016-04-26 500 

MURPHY LAUREL  2016-05-13 500 
PHILLIPS EDWARD  2016-05-13 500 
QUINN LAURA*  2016-11-09 500 
ROSS FRED  2016-07-11 500 

WASHIENKO KATHLEEN  2016-07-26 500 
ROESCH NANCY  2011-09-21 400 
COCKRILL TRACY  2016-05-19 250 
HARMON GAIL*  2016-10-18 250 

KOONS CHRISTINA  2016-09-30 250 
MCCULOUGH SANDY*  2016-11-03 250 
MORELLI GIAN PAUL  2016-10-10 250 
MOTTET ANN*  2016-10-25 250 

NOVICK THOMA  2016-04-27 250 
SHUCK TERRI*  2016-10-23 250 
SORENSEN GRETCHEN  2016-09-09 250 
ARNOLDY BEVERLY  2016-09-21 200 
GOULET MARCEL  2016-06-21 200 

HARMON GAIL  2016-04-28 200 



HOFF LARRY  2016-09-26 200 
MELGAARD JOAN  2016-07-02 200 
MOTTET ANN  2016-06-21 200 

NICKERSON SUE  2016-10-10 200 
NICKERSON SUE  2016-07-19 200 
ROESCH NANCY  2016-06-21 200 
ROESCH PAUL  2016-06-21 200 

SAYCE KATHLEEN  2016-06-13 200 
WELLAND ROBERT  2016-05-19 200 
ALLEN CATHERINE  2016-09-09 150 
KESSLER LYNN*  2016-10-20 150 

LAPIC GREGORY  2016-06-03 150 

LAPIC MARGARET  2016-06-03 150 
ROSS FRED  2016-10-11 150 
MACE CHRISTINA  2016-07-25 125.5 

FEINBERG MARGO  2016-05-13 125 
ROSS FRED  2016-05-13 125 
 
8) Failure to identify the accurate year a contribution was received (Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.235, .240).  
 
State law requires that the candidates must record the date that contributions were 
received by their campaign committee.  
 
Unfortunately, Purcell has illegally identified the following contributions as having been 
received in 2011. They were -- in fact -- received in 2016.  
 
ROESCH NANCY 9/21/2011 $400.00 G LONGVIEW WA   
ROGERS STEVE 9/21/2011 $100.00 G SOUTH BEND WA    
GLENN GUY 9/26/2011 $300.00 G LONG BEACH WA  
 
Purcell must amend these reports immediately.  
 
9) Failure to file accurate date of in-kind contribution received -- Late reporting 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235).  
 
Purcell reported having received a $900 in-kind contribution for "Professional 
Photography" from "Mr. C's Photography" on 12/12/2016.   
 
Purcell received this in-kind contribution much earlier than she reported it. The 
professional photography provided by "Mr. C's Photography" was used throughout most 
of her campaign.  
 
This is a serious violation, as this in-kind contribution was likely reported 100+ days late.  
 



10) Failure to report in-kind contribution of mailing list (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.235). 
 
In her campaign, Purcell sent out multiple mailers to registered voters within her 
district.   
  
She used mailing lists to target specific voters in an effort to win the maximum number 
of voters per dollar spent. Unfortunately, because Purcell failed to report the 
expenditure for said mailing lists, or the in-kind contribution of mailing lists from some 
outside entity, she is in violation of RCW 42.17A.235. She should amend her reports 
immediately to include the source of her mailing lists, either as an in-kind contribution to 
his campaign or as an expenditure.   
 
11) Failure to include sponsor ID on political advertisements ( Violation of RCW 
42.17A.320).  
 
The following Teresa Purcell campaign videos fail to include Sponsor ID "Paid for by 
People for Teresa Purcell (D), as required by state law: 
 
"Facts Not Attacks" (0:55)  
 
https://www.facebook.com/peopleforpurcell/videos/1803458746578697/   
 
"Meet Teresa" (0:30) -- (I believe this one was broadcast on television)  
 
https://www.facebook.com/peopleforpurcell/videos/1801129830144922/ 
 
This is illegal.  
 
12) Failure to list committee officer (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (2)(c), WAC 390-
05-245).  
 
WAC 390-05-245 defines committee officer as: "...any person designated by the 
committee as an officer on the C-1 or C-1pc registration statement and any person who 
alone or in conjunction with other persons makes, directs, or authorizes contribution, 
expenditure, strategic or policy decisions on behalf of the committee."  
 
Unfortunately, the committee failed to list Melissa Vincett (her campaign manager) as 
an officer on their C1 form, which is required by RCW 42.17A.205(2)(c).  
 
Vincett should have been listed as committee officer, because she likely, in conjunction 
with others, made, directed, or authorized expenditures, strategic or policy decisions on 
behalf of the committee.  
 
13) Illegal unauthorized expenditure of funds by an individual not listed as an 
officer on C1 form (Violation of RCW 42.17A.425). 

https://www.facebook.com/peopleforpurcell/videos/1803458746578697/
https://www.facebook.com/peopleforpurcell/videos/1801129830144922/


 
State law requires that: "No expenditures may be made or incurred by any candidate or 
political committee unless authorized by the candidate or the person or persons named 
on the candidate's or committee's registration form..." 
 
Because Melissa Vincett was an officer for the committee – despite not being listed on 
the form – this is a separate violation. In her role as campaign manager, Vincett 
doubtlessly made illegal expenditures for the Committee.  
 
14)  Failure to disclose offices held (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, WAC 390-24-
010, 150). 
 
State law requires that elected officials disclose the offices that they hold on 
corporations. By her own admission, Teresa Purcell is a board member of the Cowlitz-
Wahkiakum Legal Aid Program, a corporation registered with the Secretary of State's 
office.  
 
Unfortunately, Purcell failed to report this on her F1 personal financial affairs statement, 
which is a violation of state law.  
 
 
The PDC should investigate the possibility that Purcell committed the above violations 
maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c).  If the PDC 
determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General’s office for 
criminal prosecution immediately.   
  
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 
 
 













Violation #Expenditure Date Due Date Date Reported Days Late Vendor/Unitemized ExpendituresAmount Description

1 4/24/2016 5/11/2016 4/27/2017 351 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$0.00 100757456

2 4/26/2016 5/11/2016 4/27/2017 351 ANGELA JOSSY $600.00 WEB SITE DEVELOPMENT 100757456

3 4/30/2016 5/11/2016 4/27/2017 351 PAY PAL - $240.73 APRIL PAY PAL FEES 100757456

4 5/1/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$382.96 100757459

5 5/6/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ONTHEMARK $487.50 ONTHEMARK,PRINT, POSTCARDS ($112.50), LOGO DESIGN ($300), ENVELOPES ($75) 100757459

6 5/13/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ROSAPEPE JOHN$213.25 EASEL, CLIP BOARDS, FILE FOLDERS 100757459

7 5/14/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 THOMPSON SIGN SHOP$1,192.46 SIGNS 100757459

8 5/17/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 COPRINTCO $556.42 PRINT JOB 100757459

9 5/20/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 STATE OF WASHINGTON$545.74 STATE FILING FEE 100757459

10 5/24/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 MILL CITY GRILL $117.15 MEAL AND MTG WITH MEDIA CONSULTANTS 100757459

11 5/25/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 THOMPSON SIGN SHOP$4,791.60 YARD SIGNS AND STAKES 100757459

12 5/26/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ROSAPEPE JOHN $90.71 OFFICE MAX 100757459

13 5/26/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ROSAPEPE JOHN $61.52 OFFICE MAC 100757459

14 5/26/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 PURCELL TERESA M$62.40 MILL CITY GRILL 100757459

15 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ROSAPEPE JOHN$265.60 MAY MILEAGE 100757459

16 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ROSAPEPE JOHN $80.00 MAY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 100757459

17 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 PURCELL TERESA M$1,122.66 MAY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 100757459

18 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ONTHEMARK $75.00 GRAPHIC DESIGN 100757459

19 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 CATALIST $1,312.50 PDI-Q DATA BASE 100757459

20 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 ANGELA JOSSY $250.00 PROGRAMING FOR INTERNET 100757459

21 6/1/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 POLITICAL DATA INC$118.12 DATA INFORMATION 100757483

22 6/1/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$744.57 100757483

23 6/7/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 PICKLED FISH $92.89 FOOD WHILE WORKING IN PACIFIC CO 100757483

24 6/13/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ONTHEMARK $75.00 BUTTON DESIGN 100757483

25 6/15/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 GO FOURTH COMMITTEE$200.00 DONATION TO GO FOURTH COMMITTEE 100757483

26 6/15/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 OFFICE MAX $66.08 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100757483

27 6/15/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 OFFICE MAX $57.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100757483

28 6/15/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ROSAPEPE JOHN$3,000.00 5/15-6/14 SALARY 100757483

29 6/16/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 SALT PUB $60.08 MEAL 100757483

30 6/17/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 SAFEWAY $241.11 SUPPORTERS EVENT 100757483

31 6/19/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 BREWER JO $60.00 DELIVERING YARD SIGNS 100757483

32 6/21/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 GRAYS HARBOR STAMP WORKS$291.72 BUTTONS 100757483

33 6/23/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ADVANCE SEWER & DRAIN$97.20 SERVICE CALL 100757483

34 6/24/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ROSAPEPE JOHN$888.84 JUNE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 100757483

35 6/28/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ROSAPEPE JOHN$800.00 6/16-6/23 100757483

36 6/28/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 CASCADE NETWORKS$189.51 WIRELESS SERVICE 100757483

37 6/29/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 PURCELL TERESA M$1,168.56 JUNE MILEAGE REIMBURSMENT 100757483

38 6/30/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 BIG FOOT SCREEN PRINTING$853.20 T SHIRTS FOR LONGVIEW 4TH OF JULY PARADE 100757483

39 6/30/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 ACTBLUE $159.24 JUNE ACTBLUE FEES 100757483

40 7/11/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 CASCADE NETWORKS$56.56 WIRELESS ROUTER SERVICE AGREEMENT 100757483

41 7/12/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 COPRINTOCO $382.32 PRINTING 100757482

42 7/12/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$141.58 100757482

43 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,010.00 KSWW FM,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

44 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,284.00 KANY,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

45 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,534.00 KSWW,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

46 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,534.00 KJET,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

47 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,011.60 KDUX,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

48 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,011.60 KXXK,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

49 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,036.00 KPPK,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

50 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$894.00 KLYK,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

51 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$848.00 KBAM,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

52 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,036.00 KRQT,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

53 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,011.00 101.5FM,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

54 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,011.00 KUKN,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

55 7/13/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,011.00 KLOG,RADIO BUY (7/14-8/2) 100757482

56 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 BREWER JO $125.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELED TRIP FOR CAMPAIGN MANAGER 100757482

57 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$760.00 COLUMBIA RIVER READER,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

58 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$423.52 SOUTH BEACH BULLETIN,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

59 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,161.80 CHINOOK OBSERVER,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

60 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$495.00 PACIFIC COUNTY PRESS,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

61 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$898.32 WAHKIAMKUM EAGLE,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

62 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,735.05 TOWN CRIER,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

63 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,092.50 GRAYS HARBOR HERALD,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

64 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,735.05 WILLAPA HARBOR HERALD,NEWSPAPER ADS 100757482

65 7/19/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 ACTIVATE $900.00 ACTIVATE DIALER MINUTES 100757482

66 7/22/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 ACTIVATE $900.00 DIALER MINUTES 100757482

67 7/26/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$193.90 100757481

68 7/26/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 SHELBURNE RESTURANT$81.12 CAMPAIGN FORUM 100757481

69 7/31/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 PURCELL TERESA M$556.20 JULY MILEAGE 100757481

70 7/31/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 ACTBLUE $118.10 JULY FILING FEES WITH ACT BLUE 100757481

71 8/2/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 MILL CITY GRILL $59.50 ELECTION NIGHT 100757481

72 8/15/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 CASCADE NETWORKS$56.56 WIRELES ROUTER SER VICE 100757481

73 8/15/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 CITY OF LONGVIEW$446.06 WATER BILL 100757481

74 8/15/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 AGILITY $3,000.00 CONSULTING SERVICES RETAINER 100757481

75 8/16/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 GUENTHER CREATIVE$8,000.00 GUENTHER CREATIVE,PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR MAIL, VIDEO, RADIO 100757481

76 8/26/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 SAFEWAY $245.49 VOLUNTEER DINNER 100757481

77 8/31/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 COWLITZ PUD $86.07 ELECTRIC BILL 100757481

78 9/1/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$405.30 100760452

79 9/2/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 PURCELL TERESA M$572.40 AUGUST MILEAGE 100760452

80 9/6/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CATALIST $500.00 DATA SUBSCRIPTION 100760452

81 9/9/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 COPRINTCO $382.32 COPRINTCO,PRINTING RACK CARDS 100760452

82 9/19/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 THOMPSON SIGN SHOP$8,254.62 YARD SIGNS 100760452

83 9/23/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 THE OFFICE $57.02 MEAL 100760452

 Exhibit B -- Illegally Late Reported Expenditures/In-kind Contributions/Debt



84 9/26/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 GRAYS HARBOR STAMP WORKS$148.82 BUTTONS 100760452

85 9/26/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 COPRINTCO $974.16 COPRINTCO,PRINT BIZ CARDS ($375.84), RACK CARDS ($598.32) 100760452

86 9/26/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CASCADE NETWORKS$56.56 WIRELESS ROUTER 100760452

87 9/26/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CITY OF LONGVIEW$397.26 WATER/SEWER 100760452

88 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 PUD $87.87 MONTHLY BILL 100760452

89 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 ACTBLUE $156.40 SEPT FEES 100760452

90 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 PITCHWOOD ALEHOUSE$266.00 MEET AND GREET 100760452

91 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 DUFFY'S RESTURANT$468.72 MEET AND GREET IN ABERDEEN 100760452

92 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 VINCETT MELISSA$4,000.00 SEPT SALARY 100760452

93 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 VINCETT MELISSA$516.03 SEPT MILEAGE 100760452

94 10/3/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 BIG FOOT SCREEN PRINTING$467.10 T SHIRTS PRINTING 100760452

95 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$2,002.00 KSWW 10/3-11/8 100760452

96 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$2,382.00 KANY 10/3-11/8 100760452

97 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$2,850.00 KSWW 10/3-11/8 100760452

98 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$2,850.00 KJET 10/3-11/8 100760452

99 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,859.76 KDUX 10/3-11/8 100760452

100 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,859.66 KXXK 10/3-11/8 100760452

101 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,628.00 KPPK 10/3-11/8 100760452

102 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,406.00 KLYX 10/3-11/8 100760452

103 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,628.00 KRQT 10/3-11/8 100760452

104 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,957.25 101.5 FM 10/3-11/8 100760452

105 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,957.25 KLOG 10/3-11/8 100760452

106 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,957.25 KUKN 10/3-11/8 100760452

107 10/4/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,332.00 KBAM RADIO 10/3-11/8 100760452

108 10/6/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 PURCELL TERESA$855.90 SEPT MILEAGE 100760452

109 10/7/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 DROP ANCHOR BREWERY$240.00 MEET AND GREET 100760452

110 10/9/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 COPRINTCO $561.60 PRINTING 100760452

111 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 COPRINTCO $561.60 POSTCARDS AND ENVELOPES 100760452

112 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,520.00 COLUMBIA RIVER READER AD 100760452

113 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FACEBOOK $260.81 SUBSCRIPTION 100760452

114 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 US POSTAL SERVICE$90.65 PO BOX 100760452

115 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 POLITICAL DATA INC$118.12 DATA 100760452

116 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,058.80 SOUTH BEACH BULLETIN AD 100760452

117 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,936.35 CHINOOK OBSERVER AD 100760452

118 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$825.00 PACIFIC COUNTY PRESS AD 100760452

119 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,497.20 WAHKIAMKUM EAGLE AD 100760452

120 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$1,561.75 TOWN CRIER AD 100760452

121 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$3,550.60 GRAYS HARBOR HERALD AD 100760452

122 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$2,230.60 WILLAPA HARBOR HERALD AD 100760452

123 10/10/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 SEATTLE TIMES $309.69 COMPARISONS 100760452

124 10/11/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 USPS $170.00 PO BOX RENTAL 100760452

125 10/11/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FACEBOOK $105.00 ADS 100760452

126 10/11/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 POLITICAL DATA INC$1,250.00 DATA 100760452

127 10/13/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 ROLAND WINES $693.30 COWLITZ COUNTY MEET AND GREET 100760452

128 10/17/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FACEBOOK $250.12 FACE BOOK ADS 10/5/-10/17 100760452

129 10/17/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 ACTBLUE $105.07 FEES FOR 10/1-10/17 100760452

130 10/18/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$282.36 100760453

131 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$2,441.43 CAPITOL CITY PRESS,POSTAGE OF MAILER (USPS) 100760453

132 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$1,888.22 CAPITOL CITY PRESS,PRINTING OF MAILER 100760453

133 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 BREWER JO $56.13 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100760453

134 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 FIBER CREDIT UNION$80.00 WIRING FEES 100760453

135 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$7,321.17 CAPITOL CITY PRESS,POSTAGE FOR MAILER 100760453

136 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$5,144.98 CAPITOL CITY PRESS,PRINTING/MAILING SERVICES OF MAILER 100760453

137 10/19/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 COPRINTCO $1,722.06 COPRINTCO,PRINTING RACK CARDS 100760453

138 10/20/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$16,000.00 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS,CABLE BUY (COMCAST) 100760453

139 10/20/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CASCADE NETWORKS$56.56 MONTHLY FEE 100760453

140 10/20/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 SOUND PUBLISHING$365.00 ABERDEEN PAPER AD 100760453

141 10/22/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 DSPOLITICAL $3,000.00 DIGITAL ADVERTISING 100760453

142 10/23/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 DUFFY'S RESTURANT$52.82 MEAL 100760453

143 10/27/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 ACTIVATE $590.40 ROBOCALL 100760453

144 10/27/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$4,863.15 SUPERCARD MAILER #3 100760453

145 10/28/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 VINCETT MELISSA$109.62 OCT MILEAGE 100760453

146 10/28/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 VINCETT MELISSA$62.62 CAR MAGNETS 100760453

147 10/28/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 VINCETT MELISSA$62.11 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100760453

148 10/28/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CITY OF KELSO $100.00 COMMUNITY EVENT REGISTRATION 100760453

149 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 ACTBLUE $115.20 FEES 10/18-10/31 100760453

150 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 FACEBOOK $400.98 ADS 100760453

151 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 COWLITZ COUNTY DEMOCARTICE PARTY$200.00 ELECTION NIGHT ACTIVITIES 100760453

152 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$5,508.93 ENDORSEMENT SUPERCARDS AND MAILING SERVICES 100760453

153 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 PURCELL TERESA$1,263.60 OCT MILEAGE 100760453

154 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 VINCETT MELISSA$4,000.00 OCT SALARY 100760453

155 11/1/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 US POSTAL SERVICE$68.00 POSTAGE 100760456

156 11/1/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$246.59 100760456

157 11/3/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 ACTIVATE $1,480.00 DIALER MINUTES 100760456

158 11/4/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 US POSTAL SERVICE$102.00 PO BOX 100760456

159 11/4/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 THE DAILY NEWS$2,779.69 FULL PAGE AD 100760456

160 11/8/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 MASTHEAD RESTAURANT$179.51 MEALS - ELECTION NIGHT 100760456

161 11/8/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 GUENTHER CREATIVE$10,000.00 GUENTHER CREATIVE,PRODUCTION, CREATIVE FOR RADIO, VIDEO 100760456

162 11/9/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 VINCETT MELISSA$1,000.00 NOV 1-9 SALARY 100760456

163 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 ANGELA JOSSY $600.00 WEB FEE 100760456

164 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 LOST ROO $90.11 MEALS 100760456

165 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 OFFICE MAX $81.60 SUPPLIES 100760456

166 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 VINCETT MELISSA$1,000.00 WAGES - WEEK 2/NOV 100760456

167 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 VINCETT MELISSA$117.12 NOV MILEAGE 100760456

168 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 MARK PURCELL$1,200.00 OFFICE RENT 100760456

169 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 US POSTAL SERVICE$237.99 STAMPS 100760456



170 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 CITY OF LONGVIEW$536.00 WATER/SEWER 100760456

171 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 TALBERT CHELSEA$1,000.00 SALARY - 100760456

172 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 5/12/2017 151 GUENTHER CREATIVE$17,000.00 GUENTHER CREATIVE,PRODUCTION / CREATIVE FOR VIDEO, RADIO 100760456

173 3/1/2017 4/10/2017 5/12/2017 32 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS$0.00 100760457

174 3/11/2017 4/10/2017 5/12/2017 32 MARK PURCELL $500.00 FINAL UTILITIES/CLEAN UP FEE FOR CAMPAIGN OFFICE 100760457

175 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 HOUSING DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE$17,500.00 POLL 100760452

176 9/30/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE$54.53 STAFF SUPPORT 100760452

177 10/13/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 WAY POINT CONSULTING$78.42 FOOD - CENTRAL MARKET 100760452

178 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 5/12/2017 192 HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE$109.05 STAFF SUPPORT 100760453

179 4/18/2016 5/11/2016 4/27/2017 351 ONTHEMARK $487.50 PRINT, POSTCARDS ($112.50), LOGO DESIGN ($300), ENVEL ($75) 100757456

180 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 COPRINTCO $974.16 PRINT BIZ CARDS ($375.84), RACK CARDS ($598.32) 100757459

181 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 COPRINTCO $974.16 PRINT BIZ CARDS ($375.84), RACK CARDS ($598.32) 100757483

182 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 COPRINTCO $974.16 PRINT BIZ CARDS ($375.84), RACK CARDS ($598.32) 100757481

183 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 4/27/2017 321 COPRINTCO $974.16 PRINT BIZ CARDS ($375.84), RACK CARDS ($598.32) 100757482

184 6/30/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 GUENTHER CREATIVE$8,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO 100757483

185 6/30/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 GUENTHER CREATIVE$8,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO 100757482

186 7/11/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$8,301.24 NEWSPAPER ADS 100757483

187 7/11/2016 7/12/2016 4/27/2017 289 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$14,232.20 RADIO BUYS 100757483

188 7/25/2016 7/26/2016 5/12/2017 290 GUENTHER CREATIVE$10,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO/RADIO/MAIL 100760453

189 7/25/2016 7/26/2016 5/12/2017 290 GUENTHER CREATIVE$10,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO/RADIO/MAIL 100760452

190 7/25/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 GUENTHER CREATIVE$10,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO/RADIO/MAIL 100757481

191 7/25/2016 7/26/2016 4/27/2017 275 GUENTHER CREATIVE$10,000.00 PRODUCTION/CREATIVE FOR VIDEO/RADIO/MAIL 100757482

192 8/28/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 COPRINTCO $382.32 PRINTING RACK CARDS 100757481

193 8/31/2016 9/12/2016 5/12/2017 242 GUENTHER CREATIVE$17,000.00 PRODUCTION / CREATIVE FOR VIDEO AND RADIO 100760453

194 8/31/2016 9/12/2016 5/12/2017 242 GUENTHER CREATIVE$17,000.00 PRODUCTION / CREATIVE FOR VIDEO AND RADIO 100760452

195 8/31/2016 9/12/2016 4/27/2017 227 GUENTHER CREATIVE$17,000.00 PRODUCTION / CREATIVE FOR VIDEO AND RADIO 100757481

196 9/20/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 COPRINTCO $1,722.06 PRINTING RACK CARDS 100760452

197 10/13/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$7,321.17 POSTAGE FOR MAILER 100760452

198 10/13/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$5,144.98 PRINTING/MAILING SERVICES FOR MAILER 100760452

199 10/17/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 FREE RANGE PRODUCTIONS$16,000.00 CABLE BUY (COMCAST) 100760452

200 10/17/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$2,441.43 POSTAGE OF MAILER (USPS) 100760452

201 10/17/2016 10/18/2016 5/12/2017 206 CAPITOL CITY PRESS$1,888.22 PRINTING OF MAILER 100760452

Total $403,091.04



Violation # Contribution_date Deposit DateDays Late DespositDue Date Date ReportedDays Late ReportedAmount Contributor

1 4/24/2016 4/30/2016 1 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 YOUNG JAMES

2 4/25/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $1,000.00 BREWER JO

3 4/26/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $500.00 LIPSCOMB RUTH

4 4/26/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 STICKEL SHEILA

5 4/27/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $250.00 NOVICK THOMA

6 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $200.00 HARMON GAIL

7 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 PATTON KATHLEEN

8 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 SCOLA LINDSAY

9 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $300.00 PURCELL ANNASARA

10 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 ROSE SARAH

11 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 JAYNES SARAH

12 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $300.00 SNYDER KAREN

13 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $300.00 SNYDER BETTE

14 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $250.00 DESIMONE RICAHRD

15 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 HAMILTON ROBERT

16 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $250.00 ZENK TIMOTHY

17 4/28/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $250.00 PURCELL BARBARA

18 4/29/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 ARTHUR WILLIAM

19 4/29/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $1,000.00 RILEY ROBERTA

20 4/29/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $250.00 LAKE CELINDA

21 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 BAGAASON LINDA

22 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 SIIPOLA ROSEMARY

23 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 WALDVOGEL LISA

24 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $500.00 PURCELL ROBERT

25 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 BROWN LONNIE

26 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $30.00 PURCELL RACHAEL

27 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 PURCELL ROSEMARY

28 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $500.00 QUAST DIANNE

29 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $1,000.00 PURCELL PAUL

30 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 MARTIN LAURA

31 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 UDD SUSAN

32 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 FIELENGER GAYLE

33 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $1,000.00 TURNER TIFFANY

34 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $500.00 PEGG CHRISTINA

35 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $50.00 ROBINSON MICHAEL

36 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $1,000.00 ADAM SMITH FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE

37 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $100.00 ONEIL MARYBETH

38 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $300.00 LOYLESS BETSY

39 4/30/2016 4/30/2016 0 5/11/2016 5/18/2017 372 $500.00 PURCELL ROBERT

40 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $150.00 LAPIC MARGARET

41 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $150.00 LAPIC GREGORY

42 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $100.00 MEDERMID MICHAEL

43 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $250.00 COOPER KAREN

44 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $250.00 DOGLIO BETH

45 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 0 6/6/2016 5/18/2017 346 $50.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

46 5/9/2016 5/9/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $1,000.00 MASON PETER

47 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $50.00 YOUNG MARILYN

48 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $50.00 YOUNG JAMES

49 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $50.00 BOOTH HEATHER

50 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $50.00 BOOTH PAUL

51 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $125.00 ROSS FRED

52 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $125.00 FEINBERG MARGO

53 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $500.00 MURPHY LAUREL

54 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $500.00 PHILLIPS EDWARD

55 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 GARDINER TERRY

56 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 BROWN LONNIE

57 5/13/2016 5/13/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $1,000.00 QUINN LAURA

58 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $130.00 PURCELL TERESA M

59 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 FOUTCH DAVID

60 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $50.00 BLASKO REBECCA

61 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 OAKES DEBRA

62 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $200.00 WELLAND ROBERT

63 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 PENCKE CAROL

64 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 FONDREN SUSAN

Exhibit A -- Illegally Late Reported/Deposited Contributions



65 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 CORNELL CHERI

66 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 CLARKSON DAN

67 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $100.00 BIRKMEYER ARTHUR

68 5/19/2016 5/19/2016 0 6/10/2016 5/18/2017 342 $250.00 COCKRILL TRACY

69 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $145.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

70 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 ROGERS KAREN

71 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 ROGERS ELMER

72 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 RICHIE GEOFFREY

73 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 MILLARD ELISABETH

74 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 WECKER MIRANDA

75 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $75.00 RANDALL ROBIN

76 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 TREATS PENELOPE

77 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $1,000.00 WASHINGTON FEDERATION OF STATE EMPLOYEES

78 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 HOUSER RAINER

79 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $200.00 PAXTON SALLY

80 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 GLENN CAROLYN

81 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 DICKERSON LYNN

82 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 ROBINSON MICHAEL

83 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $200.00 SAYCE KATHLEEN

84 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 STANLEY TRACY

85 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $200.00 BLAIR JEFF

86 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $250.00 PURCELL KEVIN

87 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 PHILLIPS PAGE

88 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 MASSARO ANTHONY

89 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $35.00 SIMARANO VICKI

90 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $30.00 PURCELL KATHLEEN

91 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $30.00 PURCELL KATHLEEN

92 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $250.00 PATE LEIGH

93 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 MCCLELLAND JOHN

94 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $250.00 SUMP MARK

95 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 WHEELER GILDA

96 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 BIRKMEYER MARY

97 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 BIRKMEYER MARY

98 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 KAUFMAN STAN

99 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 CALLAHAN DEBRA

100 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $250.00 JAYAPAL PRAMILA

101 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $150.00 COUMBE MICHAEL

102 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $50.00 GRIFFIN MELANIE

103 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $25.00 HYATT ANITA

104 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $250.00 WILFLEY FAITH

105 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 BOND MARY

106 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 STEARNS TIM

107 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $111.00 CHADD EDWARD

108 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 PALLATTO ELIZABETH

109 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 WILLIS RUTH E

110 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 CRAIG DEANELLE

111 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 ALTENHOF ROBERT

112 6/13/2016 6/13/2016 0 6/20/2016 5/18/2017 332 $100.00 URLING ALEXANDER

113 6/14/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $400.00 CROOK JOHN

114 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 PICKETT VERNON

115 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 PICKETT KAREN

116 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $125.00 BURBANK JOHN

117 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $250.00 FLORES DESIREE

118 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $500.00 SWEENEY CHARLES

119 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 ZUCKERMAN ED

120 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $250.00 METZ DAVID

121 6/19/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 BERRY ELIZABETH

122 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 MAGNASON MARIA

123 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 MAGNASON BRIAN

124 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 LUND AARNE

125 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 LUND PATROCIA

126 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $200.00 ROESCH NANCY

127 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $200.00 ROESCH PAUL

128 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $75.00 LONG ANN

129 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $75.00 LINSTROM GARY

130 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 ZIMMERMAN CATHY

131 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 ZIMMERMAN JERRY



132 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 PATTON KATHLEEN

133 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 GREEN RICHARD

134 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 MALONE MARGARET

135 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 MALONE LARRY

136 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 HUNDLEY WILLIAM

137 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 PURCELL KAY

138 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 RICHIE GEOFFREY

139 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 FREY MICHAEL

140 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $200.00 MOTTET ANN

141 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $20.00 LIONS MARY

142 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $50.00 RADOMSKI JANICE

143 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $200.00 GOULET MARCEL

144 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $100.00 MARTINSON SUZANNE

145 6/21/2016 6/21/2016 0 6/27/2016 5/18/2017 325 $250.00 PURCELL NOAH

146 6/24/2016 6/27/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $25.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

147 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $250.00 SULLVAN ELIZABETH

148 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $1,000.00 KROEKER ANN

149 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $50.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

150 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $200.00 MELGAARD JOAN

151 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $250.00 TRELEVEN CAROLYN

152 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $50.00 PURCELL DANIEL

153 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $100.00 ORZEL DOROTHY

154 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $100.00 CARLOUGH CELICE

155 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $200.00 COTTO JUAN

156 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $20.00 PURCELL RYAN

157 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $100.00 BURRIS GARY

158 7/2/2016 7/2/2016 0 7/4/2016 5/18/2017 318 $100.00 ALLEN JENNIFER

159 7/6/2016 7/6/2016 0 7/11/2016 5/18/2017 311 $1,000.00 JONES DAVID

160 7/6/2016 7/6/2016 0 7/11/2016 5/18/2017 311 $1,000.00 TAGNEY MARYANNE

161 7/6/2016 7/6/2016 0 7/11/2016 5/18/2017 311 $500.00 KUBIN PATRICK

162 7/6/2016 7/6/2016 0 7/11/2016 5/18/2017 311 $200.00 PURCELL DOUG

163 7/19/2016 7/19/2016 0 7/25/2016 5/18/2017 297 $200.00 NICKERSON SUE

164 7/19/2016 7/19/2016 0 7/25/2016 5/18/2017 297 $75.00 ARTHUR BILL

165 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $125.50 MACE CHRISTINA

166 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $125.50 MACE BRAD

167 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $1,000.00 WASHINGTON AND IDAHO DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LABORERS

168 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $750.00 PLANNED PARENTHOOD VOTES

169 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $100.00 KEISER KAREN

170 7/25/2016 7/25/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $10.00 STOMMEL SHERRI

171 7/26/2016 7/26/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $100.00 ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS

172 7/26/2016 7/26/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $500.00 WASHIENKO KATHLEEN

173 7/26/2016 7/26/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $500.00 PURCELL WAYNE

174 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $200.00 GARRETT AIDEN

175 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $250.00 CLARK MEARA

176 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $100.00 CLOGSTON MARY

177 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $100.00 PURCELL NOAH

178 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $100.00 DOGILIO BETH

179 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $900.00 STRONG MARY

180 7/31/2016 7/31/2016 0 8/1/2016 5/18/2017 290 $1,000.00 NATURAL GAS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

181 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $50.00 ANDERSON DEBBIE

182 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $50.00 ANDERSON HERB

183 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $200.00 BRIDGY BOBBE

184 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $1,000.00 NATIONAL WOMEN'S POLITICAL CAUCUS

185 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $500.00 NARAL PRO CHOICE WASHINGTON PAC

186 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $100.00 SCHRAPPEN PETER

187 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $100.00 SINDERMAN CHRISTIAN

188 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $100.00 JINKINS LAURIE

189 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $250.00 TEMPLE MICHAEL

190 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $50.00 KRUMBOLTZ ANN

191 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $100.00 BENNETT MARK

192 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $150.00 HEMPEL MARGARET

193 8/15/2016 8/15/2016 0 8/22/2016 5/18/2017 269 $100.00 BURRIS GARY

194 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $50.00 FOSTER SHARON

195 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $50.00 FOSTER DEAN

196 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $50.00 COTTINGHAM KALEEN

197 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $1,000.00 SEIU 755 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE

198 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $1,000.00 JUSTICE FOR ALL PAC



199 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $200.00 WELZ ANN

200 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $100.00 SCHWEITZER MICHELE

201 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $100.00 ZILAVY JOHN

202 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $150.00 PAILTHORP AARON

203 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $100.00 ZUCKERMAN ED

204 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $200.00 BRIDY BOBBE

205 8/22/2016 8/22/2016 0 8/29/2016 5/18/2017 262 $25.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

206 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $50.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

207 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $15.00 ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS

208 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $250.00 PURCELL KAY

209 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $400.00 WILSON TRISHA

210 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $1,000.00 FRIENDS OF MARIA

211 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 GARVIN WILLIAM

212 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 DE FERNANDEZ TERESA

213 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $200.00 HOFF LARRY

214 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $750.00 SW WASHINGTON ELECTRICIANS PAC

215 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 RYAN RAYMOND

216 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 DAHL KENNETH

217 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $1,000.00 WEA PAC

218 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $1,000.00 RPEC PAC

219 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $20.00 GROHS IREDA

220 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 ORGEL LINDA

221 9/26/2016 9/26/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $30.00 NICHDS JEFF

222 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $50.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

223 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 JUAREZ ELISEO

224 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $50.00 GLICKMAN ADAM

225 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 CRONE PAMEALA

226 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $50.00 KATZ AARM

227 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $250.00 JOHNSON JEAN

228 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $250.00 DESIMONE RICHARD

229 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $100.00 RICHROD ALAN

230 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $250.00 KOONS CHRISTINA

231 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $200.00 NICELY RITA

232 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 0 10/3/2016 5/23/2017 232 $1,000.00 MURPHY LAUREL

233 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $80.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

234 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $12.00 ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS

235 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $200.00 LIUNA LOCAL 335

236 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 MELINK MARY JANE

237 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 BAILEY CHRISOPHER

238 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 THOMPSON IAN

239 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $250.00 MORELLI GIAN PAUL

240 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $100.00 FREY MICHAEL

241 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $100.00 BIRKMEYER MARY

242 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $200.00 NICKERSON SUE

243 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 CHAFFEE REBECCA

244 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $30.00 OLAFSEN PHILIP

245 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $25.00 SPENSER MICHAEL

246 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $60.00 MALONE MARGARET

247 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 ZIMMERMAN CATHY

248 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $100.00 HORTON DENA

249 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $60.00 KAYSER MIKE

250 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 MARKS ERIKA

251 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $100.00 CORRIE TYLLA

252 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0 10/17/2016 5/18/2017 213 $50.00 SIIPOLA CORA

253 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $25.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

254 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $200.00 FEDERICI NICHOLAS

255 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 CHRISTIANSEN DAN

256 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $40.00 DODSON LYNNE

257 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 TAIGEN TED

258 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $25.00 POISNER JONATHAN

259 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $1,000.00 GODLEY VEE

260 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $250.00 PODLODOWSKI TINA

261 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $50.00 NAGER ANITA

262 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $50.00 GODING SUSAN

263 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 ALLEN JENNIFER

264 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $50.00 WATKINS MARY

265 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 HARRELSON ALLAN



266 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 LOESCH MARTY

267 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 STEITZ MARK

268 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $150.00 VAN BRONKHOST EMILY

269 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $200.00 PURCELL NOAH

270 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $50.00 HAARPER CHAD

271 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 FREI DAN

272 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $500.00 MURRAY MARK

273 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $250.00 SULLVAN ELIZABETH

274 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 PURCELL KEVIN

275 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $250.00 HARMON GAIL

276 10/18/2016 10/18/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $40.00 HUDLEY ANNIE

277 10/23/2016 10/23/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $500.00 SWEENEY CHARLES

278 10/23/2016 10/23/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $100.00 BRAZIL JIM

279 10/23/2016 10/23/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $50.00 COUMBE MICHAEL

280 10/23/2016 10/23/2016 0 10/24/2016 5/18/2017 206 $250.00 SHUCK TERRI

281 11/4/2016 11/4/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $1,000.00 ADAM SMITH FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE

282 11/4/2016 11/4/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $100.00 BIRKMEYER MARY

283 11/4/2016 11/4/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $1,000.00 CAMPION SONYA

284 11/4/2016 11/4/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $200.00 PURCELL PAUL

285 11/6/2016 11/6/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $35.00 LIPPOLD LAURIE

286 11/6/2016 11/6/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/23/2017 197 $100.00 DANFORTH LINDA

287 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $500.00 PUBLIC SCHOOLS EMPLOYEES OF WASHINGTON

288 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $2,000.00 WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS

289 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $1,000.00 ISLAND PAC

290 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $250.00 NARAL PRO CHOICE WASHINGTON PAC

291 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $100.00 KITTLESON MARVIN

292 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $250.00 MCCULOUGH SANDY

293 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $100.00 ASKEW MARGARET

294 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $25.00 SIIPOLA ROSEMARY

295 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $100.00 PANNELL JAMI

296 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $50.00 STONE-VEKICH MARCEE

297 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $250.00 BUCKLEY BETTY

298 11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0 11/7/2016 5/18/2017 192 $50.00 DYE JESSIE

299 11/7/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $250.00 CATALIST

300 11/7/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $500.00 KROGER

301 11/7/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $100.00 INDEPENDENCE DAY LEADERSHIP

302 11/7/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $40.00 BENZ PAUL

303 11/8/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $100.00 RANDELS STEPHEN

304 11/8/2016 11/8/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $40.00 YOUNG SHARON

305 11/9/2016 11/29/2016 13 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $500.00 QUINN LAURA

306 11/9/2016 11/29/2016 13 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $100.00 VEKICH MAX

307 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 0 12/10/2016 5/23/2017 164 $500.00 WASHINGTON ANGLERS FOR CONSERVATION

308 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $50.00 YOUNG JAMES

309 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $200.00 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES LOCAL 17 PAC

310 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $5,000.00 PACFIC COUNTY DEMOCRATS

311 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $50.00 YOUNG MARILYN

312 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $5,500.00 COWLITZ COUNTY DEMOCARTICE PARTY

313 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $1,000.00 UA PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 26

314 10/17/2016 10/17/2016 0 10/24/2016 11/2/2016 9 $500.00 IBEW LOCAL 77 PAC

315 8/16/2016 8/16/2016 0 8/22/2016 8/29/2016 7 $100.00 ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS

316 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS

317 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $375.00 DAHL LEE

318 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $375.00 DAHL BARRY

319 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $375.00 DAHL LEE

320 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $375.00 DAHL BARRY

321 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $500.00 WA STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION PAC

322 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $242.00 HOD CARIERS  & GENERAL LABORERS PAC

323 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $900.00 INDEPENDENCE DAY LEADERSHIP

324 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $1,000.00 SUSTAINABLE FUTURE PAC

325 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 LEWONTIN SARAH

326 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 LLOYD BRIAN

327 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $75.00 LEE ANTHONY

328 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 LEE SHARON

329 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 STONE GAIL

330 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 YOUNG LUCINDA

331 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $50.00 HYLA M.F.

332 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 SELMAN SUSAN



333 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $100.00 SCAROLA GEORGE

334 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 TANZER KENNETH

335 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $40.00 KENDO JOSEHP

336 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $100.00 JONES SANDRA

337 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $250.00 TRELEVEN CAROLYN

338 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $250.00 PURCELL ERIN

339 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $200.00 STONE LISA

340 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 0 10/31/2016 11/1/2016 1 $100.00 KEAVENY THERESA
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